

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान रायपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) G.E.Road, Raipur, C.G. - 492010, India

Phone: +91-9893655655

Email: examcontroller@nitrr.ac.in

Website: www.nitrr.ac.in

No./ExamCell/2023/ 995

Date: 26/09/2023

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Those student of NIT Raipur who have cleared their B. Arch./B.Tech./MCA/M.Tech/Ph.D in Autumn 2022, Winter 2023, Spring 2023, Summer 2023 and Summer Semester 2023 are hereby informed that, their **Degrees** are to be printed. The "**Interim list**" of degree recipients and Toppers are available on the Institute's website. Students are advised to check their **English Name**, **Hindi Name**, **Course**, **Branch**, **Roll No.**, **Enroll. No.**, **CPI**, **Division**, **Passing Session** etc.

In case of non-display of name in the list, any mismatch or any error regarding English Name, Hindi Name, Course, Branch, Roll No., Enroll. No., CPI, Division, Passing Session etc., exists you should apply to Prof. (I/c) Examination, with supporting documents OR mail your application to examcontroller@nitrr.ac.in with scanned copy of supporting documents, on or before 8th October 2023 mandatorily. You may also contact exam cell @ Phone No. 9893655655.

After the expiry of due date, it will not be possible for the Examination Cell to consider any request.



Controller of Examinations NIT Raipur

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, NIT Raipur for kind information.
- 2. The Dean Academics, NIT Raipur for kind information.
- 3. The Registrar, NIT Raipur for kind information.
- 4. All HoDs to display on the notice board of their departments and circulation among students.
- 5. Webmaster NIT Raipur to uploading in Institute website.
- 6. Notice board: Main / Exam.